The Bank views employee stock options as instruments that would 

enable the Employees to share the value they create for the Bank in the years to come. 

ii. Total number of Options to be offered/granted under the ESOP 2023: It is proposed to grant/offer/issue up to 
10,90,625 (Ten Lakh Ninety Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five) Equity shares of the Bank, in one or more 
tranches as may be determined by the Board from the date of approval of the ESOP 2023 by the shareholders, 
which shall entitle the employees one fully paid-up equity share of face value of ₹ 10 of the Bank (as adjusted for